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Arrangements for End of Summer Term 2025

Friday 27th June
· Sponsored Wheelathon followed by picnic lunch in Avondale Park (11.45 am Ducklings, 12.00 noon Miss Georgina’s Ducks, 12.15 pm Miss Sarah’s Ducks, 12.30 pm Picnic Lunch) 

Monday 30th June
· Birthday party for Ducklings (Wolfie and Lyra) at Kenley
· Last Art after-school Club

Tuesday 1st July
· Birthday party for Ducks (Garrett, Beau and Wolf) at Kenley
· Duckling parents (for children going to Ducks) – ‘The Duck Year Ahead’ from Ducklings to Ducks at Avondale 4.15 – 5.00 pm

Wednesday 2nd July
· Duckling parents - Summer Concert – parents invited to a concert in the garden (or Kenley if it is raining) at 11.30 am
· Duck parents - Cherry Stars Summer Concert – parents invited to a concert in the garden (or Kenley if it is raining) at 12.00 noon

Thursday 3rd July
· Last Tarka for Extended Days – Tarka display for parents at 2.00 pm
· Last Ballet after-school Club
· Last Hatchling session

Friday 4th July
· Whole school trip to Battersea Zoo 10.00 am – school closed for the day 

Monday 7th July
· Last Ballet for Extended Days – ballet display for parents at 1.45 pm
· No Art Club

Tuesday 8th July
· Last Karate for Extended Days – karate display for parents at 2.15 pm

Wednesday 9th July
· End of term pizza party for all children in school
· Last day of term – school will close at 12.30 pm for all children (no Extended Days) 
· Ducks – Graduation at Kenley 12.45 pm for 1.00 pm followed by drinks 
· Drinks Party for all parents (current Ducks / Ducklings and new Ducklings starting in September) in the Garden 6.00 – 7.30 pm (or Kenley if it is raining) 

Monday 14th – Friday 18th July
· Summer Holiday Club at Kenley (9.00 am – 12.30 / 3.00 pm)  
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